
No. 24-938 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
____________________ 

AMERICAN AIRLINES GROUP INC., 

Petitioner, 

v. 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ET AL., 

Respondents. 
____________________ 

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI 
TO THE U.S. COURT OF APPEALS 

FOR THE FIRST CIRCUIT 
___________________ 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
____________________ 

I, Anton Metlitsky, a member of the bar of this Court, hereby certify that, on 

this 2nd day of April, 2025, all parties required by the Rules of this Court to be served 

have been served.  Three copies of the Brief of the International Center for Law & 

Economics as Amicus Curiae in Support of Petitioner in the above-captioned case 

were deposited with the U.S. Postal Service, for delivery to counsel on the attached 

service list.  An electronic copy was also emailed to counsel at the email addresses on 

the service list.  

       /s/ Anton Metlitsky   
        Anton Metlitsky  



SERVICE LIST 
  
Gregory G. Garre 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
gregory.garre@lw.com 
 
 Counsel for Petitioner American Airlines Group Inc. 

Sarah M. Harris 
ACTING SOLICITOR GENERAL 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
950 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20530 
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 
 
 Counsel for Respondent United States 

Robert A. Bernheim  
ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE  
2005 North Central Avenue   
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
robert.bernheim@azag.gov   
 
 Counsel for Respondent State of Arizona 

Caroline Sage Van Zile 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
400 6th Street, NW, Suite 8100 
Washington, DC 20001 
caroline.vanzile@dc.gov 
 
 Counsel for Respondent District of Columbia 

Jamie Miller 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE  
300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702  
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
jamie.miller@doj.ca.gov  
 

Counsel for Respondent State of California 

  



Colin G. Fraser   
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL, STATE OF FLORIDA 
PL-01, The Capitol   
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
colin.fraser@myfloridalegal.com  
 

Counsel for Respondent State of Florida 

Jennifer Greaney  
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
One Ashburton Place, 18th Floor   
Boston, MA 02108   
jennifer.greaney@mass.gov  
 

Counsel for Respondent Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Jennifer A. Thomson  
PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL, ANTITRUST SECTION 
14th Floor Strawberry Square   
Harrisburg, PA 17120   
jthomson@attorneygeneral.gov  
 

Counsel for Respondent Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

Tyler T. Henry  
ANTITRUST UNIT, OFFICE OF THE VIRGINIA ATTORNEY GENERAL 
202 North Ninth Street   
Richmond, VA 23219   
thenry@oag.state.va.us  
 

Counsel for Respondent Commonwealth of Virginia 


